
 

 

Maintenance Office:  
(541) 997-3583 

Hours of Operation 
Maintenance staff on premises  
Mon - Fri from 7am ï10pm 
Available 24/7 for  

park maintenance emergencies 
(360) 521-8428 

COAST VILLAGE PROPERTY OWNERS CORPORATION 
131 Rhody Loop,  Florence, OR  97439    (541) 997-3312 
Office Hours Monday -Friday �Ü 9:00 a.m. �Ü3:00 p.m .  
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Business Office: (541) 997-3312  
Fax:  (541) 902-0103 

Available for general business 
9am - 3pm 

Office staff:  Nancy Brock 
Park Operations Manager:  
Carlla Van de Vyver  
POM@CVPOC.COM 
Phone 360-521-8428  

Website: 
www.coastvillageflorence.com 

NOTICES���� 
�i Facility Hours: Hours for the laundry room, Satellite Bath and  Club-
house bathroomsð24-7.   Clubhouse and mailroom are 8 am-9:45 pm. 

�i Meter Reading: Park electrical meters will be read this month begin-
ning Friday, December 19, 2016. 

�i ��Wi-Fi: Is now available in the clubhouse. Information for access is 
posted in the clubhouse entrance and in the adult lounge. 

�i ��HOLIDAY CLOSURE:  The office will be closed on Monday, January 
2, 2017  in observance of  the New Years Day.  

�i �� All members are invited to attend the Board Meetings, please attend and 
let us know how we are doing. 

�i ��The Dry Sauna is openðHours 9:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 
 

 

Roger Emigh  
President                    (602) 625-0962 
remigh@gmail.com 
 
Diana Wolf-Newman     
Vice President             (503) 927-9315 
diana@cvpoc.com 
 
Scott Murray  
Treasurer                    (509) 370-4486 
scott@cvpoc.com 
 
Donna Griffin            
Secretary                    (808) 463-9916 
donna@cvpoc.com 
 
Noel Smith 
Director                       (360) 421-5704 
noel@cvpoc.com 
 
Larry Ames                  
Director                       (832) 600-1350 
larry@cvpoc.com 
 
Pat Thompson 
Director                      (541) 902-8086 
pat@cvpoc.com 
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